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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

800 ON_TRUST LDIN
PTTTSBURGH, PENNAVIVANIA

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

APRIL 9, 19 54
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Center District

ADDRESS

Wet Z el County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGI'!TB ‘97 . VS-”'
Well No.___1-4235 8p° 35

ADDRESS Alonzo Jackson

Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

_—M—l&’—mh’ : madeby Alonzo Jackson’ et ux ‘- : to

ope Natur: Compa , and recorded on the_ 22 day
of Qctober, 1924 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Lease 1g_ 8
Book 18-A 2
ool , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for il and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.) ;
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal ownmers at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
R
; '(;" :) 4 57 ' ASST, AGENTReLL operaToR

N :
,\§P¢A - ‘ THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
S 8% ¥ Address : - S
oy ’ 4 o
: % 278 {  Well Operator §00 UNION TRUST BUILDING . . 2623
' /é &) 3 2 BB be vatwn roroorzoz
4&,7 &7 : PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

\ ’-.‘\— : e:y \ STATE
- *Section 357 . If no qu objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.,

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO. VJET-393
CHARLESTON. W. VA

22

PerMIT NUMBER







THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING ° PITTSBURGH 19 ¢ PENNSYLVANIA

April 9, 1954

RE * Lease 27450, Well 1-4235
Center District
Wetzel County, West Virginia

Department of Mines

0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia
Gentlemen:

We are enclosing, in duplicate, *Notice of Proposed Location
of Gas Well, as above numbered on the Alonzo Jackson farm of 37 acres,
situate in Center District, Wetzel County, West Virginia, as shown on
the accompanying tracing, marked Y-13-953. It is our intention to
recondition this well.

Yours very truly,
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

—

ASST. LAND AGENT
1gs

Enclosures

10/06/2023



10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

ARCH J. ALEXANDER April 195k
CHIEF m'

The Ysmufacturers Light and Heat Company
800 Unien Trust Bullding
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvenia

Gentlemens
Enclosed are permits for the redrilling of the following

- X\

W83 5 r.gu Liberty
2h61 Evens Liverty
2761 Liverty
59 George H. Yoho Liverty
1-h235 Alonze Jackson Center
Very truly yours,
Administrative Assistant
OIL AND Qa8 DIVISION
CHHsK
Enele=s ;

CC: Inspector Oliver W. Iinsberg

10/06/2023







THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING . PITTSBURGH 19 ¢ PENNSYLVANIA

June 16, 1954

RE * Lease 27450, Well 1-4235
Center District
Wetzel County, West Virginia

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

ATTENTION: Mr. C. N. Hall
Gentlemen:

Under date of April 9, 1954 this company made applica-
tion to your department for permission to drill the above numbered
well on the Alonzo Jackson farm, These permits should be cancelled
(WET-393) as we do not intend to reopen this well at this time. When
we decide to reopen this well we will again apply to your department
for permits.

We are very sorry that we applied for the above
permit in error.

Yours very truly,

LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

. (’7 :

1gs

10/06/2023

e
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle
WELL RECORD ‘
Permit No_ "E1-393 Oil or Gas Well__H_GAS
‘IINDI
Company__The Manufacturers Light and Heat Co. :
i Used i Left in
Address_ 800 Union Trust Bldg., Pittsburgh, Pa. b gl R Well Packers
Farm Alonzo Jackson Avvan:. 3T
Location (waters) e
Well No 4235 Elev s 16 Kind of Packer.
Distriet__Center County_ Wetzel 13
"
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10 492 None Size of.
Address. 8y 1675 None
Mineral rights are owned by 6% - 237k 6" | 2374 '6" Depth set.
: Address 58/16 2139 3132
Drilling commenced___APFil 22, X9f®x 1926 8 Paditep. .
Drilling completed June 22, 1926 2 Perf.bottom
Date Shot 9/’1/26 From__Gordon g Liners Used Pert. top
With Pitot Tube Pert. botto
Open Flow 11 /10ths Water in £ Inch ————
e /10the : Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE _ No. Ft. _Date
Volume lg% é 440 N Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs
5 11
OiL il Jot 88 i COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT____QS_FEET___._._INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET. INCHES
Salt water. 1940 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Ha‘;‘}:’ Top Bottom 3‘%&': I?::;:i Remarks
Pittsbur Coal 1185 1190
Little ard 1568 1610
Big 1675 1730
Gas Sand 1805 1865
First Salit Sand 1925 1973 Water found|- 1940
Second S41t 2090 2202
Maxon 2233 2337
Little Lime
Pencil Cgve
Big Lime 235¥x2337] 2395
Big Injun 2395 2630
Squaw 2652 2656
Gantz 2695 2772
Fifty Foqt 2960 3005
Thirty Fqot 3100 3125
Gordon Siray 3190 3207
Gordon 2215 3251
Total Degth 3260'3"

10/06/2023

(Over)



; : Hard
Formation Color so“"" Top Bottom oornw(i:e.r g:ll:“u; Rk
10/06/2023 -
Date March T
APPROVED_The Mfrs. It. and Ht. Co. PR

By P 2 Pem—
Ma_nager (Title)
Land, Leasing and Right of Way




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit N;Ne\‘ 8 ?3‘ P Well Nn4‘@\ 3 (g\

COMPANYMV ®5 M AW NI &0 ADDRESS
FARMRA S W Z ¢ \lé ¢ X S oW prsrrior SN\ e COUNTY \Q a\Z e \

Filling Material Used % @ WD A \ZV\ =2 Xyl. (S R AS W

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
— o > L ] 77
¢ O & 5 . 5 Cy ‘”;)
S.ewmenh\ L3772 Lo S F77 A T40

Sel- 2% -1 SuPPfﬂ&&a.

i

R e aa \z:yc \\«.\ A4 Sz, a8 T\\?b-

Drillers’ NamesE.A -\l\\kﬂ\\\b A0 % }\ — \3\0 \A \Q"(' ool |
— o] \ T o W

Remarks:

-\"' il et

\.,v:\t V‘ ginia O

\"s Dept. Of Mines (\\,
g:f‘. i & (N J
5 / ;? A 4’ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. g
DATE
’\Dbm arxs, (N Q«W\m\ DN
S— X : DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR \

10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Rotary

O

Spudder [

Cable Tools []

Storage O

Permit No. Oil( KO:::S)“ Well

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS

TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size-of — - . e
District, County 84 —

654 Depth set
Drilling commenced

3/16.
T ol h
Drilling completed Total dept 3 Bk, fop
Date shot Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom____
ol i d Perf.
[nitial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners B erf. top
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
o NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
o CHARLESTON W, VA

DI STI%ICOT /Vé!LL/ QNOFQCéOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NM ~-P

COMPANTY \'\F \‘3\5 NIY AN KT o ADDREsq

FARMMMDISTRICT Newn \ =X COUNTY ANCU G

Filling Material UsedA\:\) N3 f\“ = \ AN \ E P R R \

Well No#a 3 é\-

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
5 =~ =55 S i e
I hbY Jo |l2&0 .| Cepan] LG~ |[Ryo'?
i L = ;
Lbsd JulR36o | 9= | 243552, 697
] ir " J
2 3 L 230 | enhend b 4”5/g~>5974-4
S— s ’\‘- .
2304 Tu ber’cd ey Yo/
) 5
\vsqu CAsie e T HA Vewl Yo Sor =TI
6N
IR
SR
\\ - .;‘
/é\l MAY 1564 oy
i) —~rer) N
KCD NG & }
‘:_'_ West Virginia £
\Z; fopt—of-iniaes Q’;)'{
"7 N
N 2 c s

S roaEy , ~ELIIY
Drillers’ Names =\ \‘\\ \l\"\\\\ﬁb A\ \'3\ AW Q o V\\ q b i, < % ?6 . g/v,g,_)
v

Remarks:

5 j , é 4" I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. Q

3 ?D>\M w&r\\ AV NATYQ c:\jo\

RICT WELL INSPECTOR

P 10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%4
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Prilling completed.occee ... <Totaldepth ... g Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
; a Perf. t
Initial open flow—_______ /10ths Water in___Inch Titers Ve i
) Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Presh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

~ 7 ~_Remarks:

BT J——

DATE

AND LITHOGRAPHING €O

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT 3
Permit No\&\‘ R-\ 3N 3- ,‘> Well No.ﬁ ,/2 :i S

COMPANYL\ ARN '\iS 2YMU S A Qo ADDRESS

FARMMMMDISTRICT t%\l_:\ﬁ.\( COUNTYN ‘:—R ==\

Filling Material UsedM\) é&é el s vd Cevnewny

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
' ;
£ 5“ . = N i ol /S g o ¥ L
Mayr Ke ¢ el L,BQQ Sane X \vw A Lo e + 15 L3374 ¢

. () —
_Abveye & WM F el E X e w M we

]

. 5 | i ——
e avoue [R5 WY, BX3 Con S v\

5

SV'a 'y Dol wnd \DNNSe C“‘F’ tﬁ‘ba\\f\gb

=
9
~

C o on \i\:\ﬁA eNTeV DaVa ap Ya ax (s

Drillers’ Names E ‘3\ \X’_\\L & \\\1\ A\ ‘f!\/\ \\\x ‘\3L‘Q \’\\ C‘\\Y‘ Q\QO"CL lg =«

Remarks:

-:5 g—-c’ = 6 - I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

QQ DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 8V
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______ 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf, bottorioo... .~
: d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch e s
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
= e . va

"10706/2023



Permit Now -

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

.)F

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

WellNo‘q‘lgg

COMPANYMMINra T awd MeaX <0

ADDRESS

FARMN\SwZo daslSe d  prstrRior S "\ = v

coUNTY_ X2\ Zz ¢ \l

Filling Material Used_> 2.\ 3 w & D e e W\

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
& 4 ‘ll, g 9 ; g,ll
5[4' o gT a5 W™\ N Surppacs 7é0 0
if
’ L ) / 1] 2l 3 pL ¥
&A__\?_s_r_;;_n_x;gj\_g;\ \ \o\‘\ab\‘r?l\ Caal @__’]00 27, 4 3.
- : .5 !
R\é\;\!\\ [ \\:\\'\d\ \v.g‘\naﬁrfoh &/{; /4’7‘5-
678§
T4
o
A luw,) D
=3 N T =
2 EC =
> UW=Sf SIVED =
W) Py g”ia 3
c--‘ of
: NRLLES
f)
\"iﬁzszzzu““

Drillers’ Names Qé \S\*Q \\‘\D a‘ [0) %M

e B wa
» LW )

Remarks:

b- 3 -

DATE

6 4_“ ~ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Rotary

O

Spudder |
Cable Tools []

Storage H
Permit No.. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
3/16
Drilling completed Total depth______
g p p 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom____

Initial open flow.
Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in____Inch

Rock prescure

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

0il

resh water

Salt water

/10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
= CARLERTON. W VA

"0r06/2023"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

9 INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No\\ K‘:-\ qu

3
i B
coMPANTIA: @S T 3 g B Swe anoe '
FARM \sk\ v 7o Kek t’\l\g) I\ .‘(\‘)ISTRICT @ XD AN \ NI COUNTY\‘\(\ '?,.? 7: g, \

\ = ) e
Filling Material Used &-\ vl Awad é@w\ =N\

Well No. - o2 S S

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
£\ Il . o
L% NarKere S |Abveds S 2 9g0 |2 0
X _ Ly L Ll S ’ = .
2. N S Aboud %l Ny Sine, 270087, 432
W x s h ’b o = 5" r
SO Redspen B blow 2374 |6%
S o S - =gl — - (‘ tr
ZX3 Rswutv= e JIgb AT T4 o Be |/6%7S

NN
Drillers’ NamquA \N\\‘L\(\‘\B’ﬁ\&? %\’\ ? \,\{3\ k\(‘f o q(:qb

PRaEY TRS TEThNw

Remarks:

G 23 L4

DATE

fO872023 "
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i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA o

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT U
Storage O
PermitNo. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8Y4
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted________ Totaldepth_____
rilling complete o ep 3 Pert; fob
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom
i d Perf.
Initial open flow____ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use erf. top
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Presh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE pistricT] ﬂlﬂ @:{_2@;%__/




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

uagel Total Depth 3160 =
égmergxt : 3160 = 31(6)0 : " o
nagel s 3100 = 2660 : ' d
ggumeﬁt S . ‘ 2660 = 26005 = - : o -
Aquagel : 2600 - Surface ) dgmon kol

7% as vent to surfaces

Erect monument as per rule 18 revised 1963,

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property OQwner.

Gentlemen:

-~ This “work order’ is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY .
= =
Land, Leasing & $5ht of Way MR HREHESE

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein (if %eﬂﬁz3
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a m i

13th day of —MARCH————— 1964

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Oil and Gas Division

By: A

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files o
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for
the well inspector.

2 Department of Mines; one
gging said well; and one for




e
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

State of West Virginia The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company

1 $88 alo. 800 Union TrNethe Beivke perator
Deputy CommiSSTHOBF2WF Forfeited and . -} :
Delinquent Lands ~  Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania

—Charleston, West Virginia —
Address Complete Address
. .- February 25,
Wannanyoddx 1964
Coal Owner» Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Center District

Address

- Yetsa) e County

Lease or Proper?}r Owner -

Well No. 4235

Addrcss Alonzo Jackson Farm

Inspector to be notified  Bryan Shuman
WileyVille, Wo Vao

T 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

Mﬂa%mw
PO Rl e

Land, Leasing and Right of Way

NOTE: Upon \ah y well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engine "THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK OCRDER” @ PIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must
show the district and ¢ which the tract of Fand is located, the name and acreage of same,

the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from,ltcy}bg?m
ent points or landmarks on said tract.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

BLANKET BOND WET-393 =¥/

Permit Number

Telephone Number__ XNXIXEN TU-95674




FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES,

S’cate of West Virginis The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company
ty ComS<TERIST WPMSE.roited and 800 Union Trask dBwiklxidegaror
qugentmﬁégsé et Tarn . Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania
ADDR‘ESS = 2 COMPLETE ADDRESS
Charleston, West Virginia m’ Sevtenbbr 18 19__@:}_-_,
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Ppgw-smge Center , District
ADDRESS
Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWRNER
Well No. d-Li235 o
ADDRESS
Alonzo Jackson Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.. Bryan Shuman, Wileyville, West Virginia

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
SS.
_Ee Le Hixenbaugh gnd ey WERRE - | o oo o

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by = The M.Ls & H. Company
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well that said work

was commenced on the 30th_day of _ Aprdil _ 19 6L | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner: '

B8AND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASBING
roRuATION Total Depth = 2977! oo A mn Potteo | cerrom
Cement 2977 = 2917t 53" 2L651 6671
__Cement 2667 = 2607 8 I e
G2 Aquagel 2607 = 2360! 2n 33001 0?
Cement 23601 = 23001
e Aquagel 2300! = Surface e ot 257h?

Cut vent holes in 7" Casing 1185!=1190!? Piﬂ};sburgh Chale

COiL_WS_h_AMb 51 et g DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
aun Pittsburgh Coall 1185 ' As per rule 12 Amended 1963
(NAME) = s
(NAME)
o L
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the . 20th day of
Ny , 196l

And further depcmentb saith not.

o,

g

My eomnssm expires: ~ ; o .~ Notary Public.
-Eebm,a‘xat ZQ:L ML--_.______ . Permit No.. WETs=_393-P
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June 18, 195h

The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company
800 Union Trust Building
Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania

Att: Mr, Ben S, Cooper, Land Agent
Gentlemen:

In complisnce with your request of June 16th,
we have cancelled drilling permit WET-393 for Well No. 1-4235
(your Lease 27h50) on the Alon,o Jackson Farm, Center District,
Wetzel County.

Permit may be reinstated, at any time, by

writing us.
Very truly yours,
Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG:g

10/06/2023




ThE MANUTFACTURERS LiGcHT.

[ x ]
B8O0 Uvnoy TrosT Boinpive PrrrsBomreH ; PEnysyovavia 15219

February 25, 1964

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

In Re: Lease No. 27450 - Well No. L4235
37 Acres - Center District
Wetzel County, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing 'Notice of Intention to Plug and Abandon Well, in triplicate,
for the gbove mentioned well on the Alonzo Jackson tract. Under date of
April 9, 1954, this company made application to reopen said well and was
subsequently furnished with Permit No. WET-393. Under date of June 16,

1954, we advised that we wished to have the above referred permit cancelled,
as this well was not to be reopened.

Your cooperation in issuing a plugging permit for this well will be sincerely
appreciated.

Very truly yours,
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

P I i
Wﬂ’%
Walter A. Perrin
Manager
Land, Leasing and Right of Way
Jlr

Enclosures

10/06/2023
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~

February 28, 1964

Mr. Walter A. Perrin, Manager

Land, Leasing and Right of Way

The Manufactures Light and Heat Company
800 Union Trust Building

Pittsburgh, Pemnsylvania 15219

In Re: Lease No. 27450 - Well No. 4235
37 Acres - Center District
Dear Mr. Perrin: Wetzel County, West Virginia

Your letter of February 25, with reference to the
Well location described above and cancellation of Permit WET-393
is correct. However, after the Permit was cancelled no further
records were filed by you. In other words, if you now wish to
plug the Well, it must have, at some time, been reopened.

We do not have a record of the redrilling. Can
you furnish this to complete your application for Permit to
abandon the Well?

Very truly yours,

Marie E. Griffith
Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MEG/ap

10/06/2023
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ThE PMANUFACTURERS LiGmT

800 Uvioy TrosT Boinpine e PrrrsBoReH , PEnysyovavia 15219
*

March 2, 1964

Department ofMines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

. Attention: Marie E. Griffith, Executive Secretary
0il and Gas Division

In Re: Lease No. 27450 - Well No. 4235
37 Acres - Center District
Wetzel County, West Virginia

Dear Mrs. Griffith:

In reply to your letter dated February 28, 1964, please be advised that this
well was never abandoned and has always been open. The mistake of terminology
was used in our letter to you of the 25th. Under previous correspondence
concerning this well, our letter to your department dated June 16, 195k,
requested that Permit No. WET-393 was to be cancelled, as we did not intend

to reopen this well at the present time; this letter was our basis for mentioning
the word "reopen".

We hope that this clarifies your question in regard to this matter. Thank
you for your cooperation and indulgence in the preceding.

Very truly yours,
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

Wﬂw/m

Walter A. Perrin
Manager
Land, Leasing and Right of Way

jlr

10/06/2023




10/06/2023
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March 5, 1964

Mr. Walter A. Perrin, Manager

Land, Leasing and Right of Way

The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company
800 Union Trust Building

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15215

Dear Mr. Perrin:

Thank you for your letter of March 2 with regardsto
Well No. 4235 on the Alonzo Jackson 37-acre Tract, Center
District, Wetzel County - Permit WET-393.

Please send the usual two copies of the original well
record. These data are necessary to check the plugging spec-
ifications on your work order so that permit can be issued.

Very truly yours,

MARIE E. GRIFFITH
MEG/jb

10/06/2023




EAT Cor:

800 Uvioy TrosT Buinvive PrrrsBuRrGH , PErysyovavza 15219

ThaE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND

March 11, 196k

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston 5, West Virginia
Attention: Marie Griffith, Executive Secretary
In Re: Lease No. 27450 - Well No. 4235
37 Acres - Center District
Wetzel County, West Virginia
Dear Mrs. Griffith:

As per your letter dated March 5h, we are enclosing the requested 'Well Record’,
in duplicate, for the gbove mentioned well.

Your cooperation in this matter has been sincerely appreciated.

Very truly yours,
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

B O 2+ A
Walter A. Perrin
Manager
Land, Leasing and Right of Way
Jir

Enclosures

RECEIVED ,
West Virginia

10/06/2023
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 MANUFACTURERS LiG

800 Tvioy Trosr Boinpiva PrrrsBoreH , PEvysymvavia 15219
* |

September 18, 1964

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia
Attention: W. F. Eigenbrod, Director
In Re: Lease No. 27450 - Well No. L4235
37 Acres - Center District
Wetzel County, West Virginia

Your Re: Permit No. WET-393-P

Gentlemen:
We are enclosing 'Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well', as above
numbered on the Alonzo Jackson Farm -- your Permit No. WET-393-P.
Very truly yours,
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

S e
Walter A. Perrin
Manager
Land, Leasing and Right of Way
Jjh

Enclosure

10/06/2023



oy A

™

State of Mest Virginia
Bepartment of Mines
@il and Bas Bivision

Charleston 5
W. F. EIGENBROD MARIE GRIFFITH GURMER WAMOGK
DIRECTOR EXECUTIVE SECRETARY OEPUTY DIRECYOR

October 19, 1964

Jenufecturers Light and Heat Co.
800 Union Trust Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

In Re: Permit WET-393
Farm Alonzo Jackson B
Well No. 5235 s
District rroctor g
County wWetzel

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for your well which
is described above has been received in our office.

Please be advised that the well, which is covered
by the above permit number, has been released under your
B{anket Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

10/06/2023
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Alonzo Jacksorn
Jé.6+4 Ac,

/. Carn ey

CoAL OwWNED BY

SHorage x
New Locarion...[ ]

7°S. 4/f/em
RE. 7 Ac,

37 o #£5 ]

LATITUDE

35

&o

LONGITUDE

ADDRqu oo 0”/0"’ 7;(/."/ 8/0/1Lp74 pﬂ

FARM 14/0/"20 Jﬂc:‘s‘dﬂ

TRACT. ACRES__ 37 LEASE No._ R 7<# 50
WELL (FARM) NO < SERIAL No.. #9235
ELEVATION (SPIRIT-HEVEL) IRET

QUADRANGLE LB e or

COUNTY. WC/ZG/ DISTRICT Cef')}‘e/‘
ENGINEER oy Uitgim, -u.m

v

ENGINEER'S REGISTRATION NO =
FILE No DRAWING No._ 2~73 -~ 953

WELL LOCATION1M&R2023

-+ DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPO-
GRAPHIC MAPS, SCALE 1 TO 62,500, LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE
LINES BEING REPRESENTED BY BORDER LINES AS SHOWN.

— DENOTES ONE INCH SPACES ON BORDER LINE OF ORIGINAL

TRACING.

STATE

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FILE No

OF WEST VIRGINIA

CHARLESTON

wet-3%73

NO, 188 IMPERIAL A, & B, SMITH CO,, PGH,, PA,

PR 1276—652





